Decision No. 49257

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of DESERT HOT SPRINGS WATER

CO. for Permission to dissolve and transfer its assets and the operation of its

facilities to its stockholders; and the
Application of NELSON M. LAUNER, RUTH D.

LAUNER, EUNICE L. HARRIS, RUTHMARIE

GRUBER, WALTER B. CHAFFEE, MARGARET

CHAFFEE, ALBERT LAUNER and LULU C. LAUNER,
for Permission to sell the water system in

Desert Hot Springs, California, to the.

DESERT HOT SPRINGS COUNTY WATER DISTRICT.

Application No. 34773

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

By Decision No. 49215, dated October 20, 1953, the Commission authorized Desert Hot Springs Water Co. to distribute its assets to its shareholders and authorized said shareholders to sell and transfer the properties comprising the water system now operated by Desert Hot Springs Water Co. to Desert Hot Springs County Water District. The Commission provided that the authorization granted will become effective 20 days after the date of the order.

The Commission now is informed that all parties to the transaction desire to effect the transfer of the properties on or about November 1, 1953. They have requested the Commission to make its supplemental order shortening the effective date so as to permit them to do so.

The Commission has considered this matter and is of the opinion that the request should be granted; therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Ordering Paragraph 6 of the order in Decision No. 49215, dated October 20, 1953, reading as follows:

"6. The authority herein granted will become effective 20 days after the date hereof."
be, and it hereby is, amended to read as follows:

"6. The authority herein granted will become effective upon the date hereof."

This first supplemental order will become effective upon the date hereof.

Dated at Los Angeles, California, this 27th day of October, 1953.

President

Justin J. Cisecce

Someth Potts

Lite & Month